



Internet Address Services

- Domain
- IP/AS
- Whois - Resolution

Next Generation Internet Services

- Mobile Internet
- Mobile RFID Code - IPv6
- URI Forum

Internet Usage Promotion

- Internet Statistics
- Internet Governance
- Web 2.0 Promotion

Internet Address Services

■ Home > Main Activities > Internet Address Services > IDRC



WHAT IS THE IDRC?

The IDRC(Internet address Dispute Resolution Committee) is a legal authority under the Information and Communication Ministry of Korea, charged mainly with the settlement of kr domain name-related disputes, Article 16 of the Act on Internet Address Resource(Law No, 7142) provides that

the IDRC shall contribute to the fair and lawful usage of Internet addresses by prohibiting the occupancy of domain names for the unlawful purposes, and guaranteeing the use of Internet addresses by lawful claimants,

01 Main Roles of the Committee

- · Resolving any disputes concerning kr domain names
- Providing relevant consulting and preventing disputes
- Conducting surveys, researches and promotional activities in relation to domain name dispute resolution systems

02 Composition of the Committee



- $\bullet \ \, \text{The IDRC is a team of 30 or less respectable experts with a wealth of knowledge and experience in legal}$ matters concerning Internet addresses resources, including college professors, lawyers, judges, prosecutors and researchers.
- 본 위원회는 위원의 자격을 법으로 보장함으로서 고도의 전문성과 독립성을 확보하고 있습니다

02 E-mail and homepage

- ☑ E-mail : idrc@nida.or.kr



National Internet Development Agency of Korea 3F, 398, Seochoro, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Korea,137-857 COPYRIGHTC20022006 NATIONAL INTERNET DEVELOPMENT AGENCY KOREA ALL RIGHTS RESERVED